Dennis Dillon RV & Marine Center
6560 W Targee St

a TORV.COM| -

EENRZS DULON AY & BUAAIZE

CEMTURICm TS Boise, ID 83705
BOoOARATS : 208-562-8901
2022 Ri230 US-FINM0781B222
Length: 23"
Beam: 102"
Draft: 36"

Fuel Capacity: 81 gal

ey

Pricing and Options

Ri230
Payment Type Selection
Engines

Engine Options
Engine Options
Engine Options

Gel Coat Scheme
Hull Main Front

Hull Base

Fiberglass Swim Step
Tower

Tower Accent

Tower Two-tone Accent
01a Decal STD

Upholstery Scheme
Upholstery Main

Upholstery Base

Upholstery Hex Accent
Upholstery Hex Accent 2
Upholstery Welt

Upholstery Stitching Accent
Dash Accent

Dash Stitching Accent
Interior Side Panel

Gator Step Flooring Scheme
Gator Step 1st Color Top (N/A on Standard
Floor)

Gator Step 2nd Color Middle
Stereo

Stereo Options
Tower Accessories

Telematics

Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options
Wake Sports Options

Thursday, March 17, 2022

Cash on Delivery (COD)

Centurion Power by GM Marine 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ6 6.2L/465Ib-
ft/1.72:1GR/1.25" DS

Engine Flush Kit w/ Remote Mount (STD)

Engine Intake Water Strainer (STD)

Heavy Duty Prop/Acme 2907 16 x 13/ Compatible with L98, HO 450, ZZ6
Core

Silver Metal Flake MF

White Frost

Silver Metal Flake MF

DROPZONE Auto Tower (White) Tube

Silver Metal Flake MF

Onyx Black

Ri-style Gloss Black-lined Matte Black Badge Package (2-40" "Centurion"
badges, 2 model designators, 2-9” Interior "Centurion” badges.
All Hex

White Frost

Stone Gray

Onyx Black

Whisper Gray

Onyx Black

Upholstery Stitching Black

White Frost

Dash Stitching Accent - Black

Silver Metal Flake MF

Gator Step 2-Color Centurion Cut

GS Silver Cloud

GS Shark Fin

Centurion COVERFIRE 2.0 by Roswell Full Cockpit and Surf Audio
Package w/BLACK Speakers, Integrated ICE Stereo, AM/FM USB On-
Screen Controls, with BLACK Roswell Element 8" Interior Spkrs, Element
12" Sub (Only available on the DropZone Auto Tower)

Centurion Coverfire 2.0 Tower Speaker Covers Pr.

BombShell 2.0 BLACK Strapless Racks by Roswell Swivel Lower Mount -
w/ Flag Holders

Osmosis - Centurion RECON

Bow Tank (STD)

Plug-N-Play Bow Ballast Bag

Plug-N-Play Rear Ballast Bags

Plug-N-Play Rear TRANSOM Ballast Bag

QuickSurf Pro System

RAMFILL 2 "The Baller” (replaces pumped sub-floor ballast)

$144,920.00

$0.00
$12,628.00

$0.00
$0.00
$130.00
$0.00
$897.00
$0.00
$488.00
$0.00
$1,051.00
$204.00
$154.00

$897.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$277.00
$0.00
$0.00
$324.00
$3,375.00
$0.00

$0.00
$9,800.00

$220.00
$5,142.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,144.00
$2,615.00
$1,144.00
$2,516.00
$4,327.00
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Wake Plate Options

Canvas Options

Canvas Options

Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options

Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options

Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options
Rub Rail

Heating & Seating

Heating & Seating

Heating & Seating

Heating & Seating

Lighting

Lighting

Rear View Mirror

2-Battery Package

Dash Systems

Trailer

Trailer Color

Trailer Wheels

10f Trailer Spare Tire

10fa Trailer Spare Tire Accessories
10g Trailer Tread

10i Trailer Options

10i Trailer Options

10i Trailer Options

Shipping

Tariff

Tariff

11 North America Industries Fees

2022 Ri230

Centurion "Silent Stinger" Wake Plate w/ Forced Water Induction to
Disperse Exhaust and Reduce Noise

Bimini Sewlong for DropZone Auto Tower (Black Only)

Cover by Great Lakes Boat Tops (Gray Only w/ Hang Tyte)

Billet Wireless Clamping Phone Charger by ProtoMet (STD)

Bow Filler Cushion

Centurion Removable Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish STD
Centurion ROV Camera & Fuel Usage System (Range of View)
Flip Up Stadium Seating (Port)

Friction Storage Mat Charcoal

HD Slide Seat Component: 1st Lean-back (must be ordered with slide seat

w/ receptacles)

HD Slide Seat Component: 2nd Lean-back (must be ordered with slide
seat w/ receptacles)

Ski Pylon

Black Stainless Steel Rub Rail

2nd Snorkle for 3-Outlet Heater

Cobra Racing Driver's Seat w/Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster

Heater 3 Outlets

Walk-through Wind Dam

Interior Limo Lighting

Techniq Underwater Transom LED Pair

Rear View Mirror (STD)

2-Battery Package with Control Center w/Turbo M212 Inboat Battery
Charger 12v Dual 12 Amps

Centurion Touch Revo SxS HD Dash System w/ ICE Integrated Stereo
Control (STD)

Tandem Axle Extreme: 7 Gage Steel, Disc Brakes both HD Axles, Large
Prop Guard Rollers, Stainless Retractable Transom Straps (Pr.), Radial
Tires & 5-yr Warranty

Onyx Black

Extreme 15" Standard Aluminum Wheels (5 or 6 Lug)

Extreme Spare Tire & Rim (15" Aluminum 5-Lug)

a Spare Tire Rack Weld-on Under-mount

Match to GatorStep Flooring on the rest of the order

10ib Extreme-ly Large Steps w/ 15" LEDs

10ic Extreme Rear Boarding Steps

Extreme Patented Pivot Hitch

Ri230 North American (Domestic) Shipping

PEG Precious Metals Surcharge on Catalyzed Engine

US Import Tariffs

11b Grow Boating Fee $92/ WSIA Waterways Preservation Fund $10

Product Price:
Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options):
Total SRP Price:

Product Retail Price:
Freight:

Prep:

Sales Tax (0%):
Total Retail Price:

$817.00

$4,887.00
$1,552.00
$0.00
$416.00
$0.00
$2,183.00
$898.00
$0.00
$366.00

$366.00

$0.00
$0.00
$106.00
$0.00
$1,260.00
$317.00
$585.00
$1,061.00
$0.00
$392.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$591.00
$400.00
$0.00
$658.00
$297.00
$496.00
$2,570.00
$781.38
$2,142.00
$102.00

$144,920.00
$70,576.38
$215,496.38

$0.00
(Not Taxed) $0.00
{Not Taxed) $0.00
$0.00
$0.00

US-FINM0781B222
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