



Dennis Dillon RV & Marine Center 6560 W Targee St Boise, ID 83705 208-562-8901

2022 Ri230

US-FINM0781B222

Length: 23'
Beam: 102"
Draft: 36"
Fuel Capacity: 81 gal
People Capacity: 14
Dry Weight: 5500 lbs



Pricing and Options		MSRP
Ri230		\$144,920.00
Payment Type Selection	Cash on Delivery (COD)	\$0.00
Engines	Centurion Power by GM Marine 100% Freshwater Cooled ZZ6 6.2L/465 b-ft/1.72:1GR/1.25" DS	\$12,628.00
Engine Options	Engine Flush Kit w/ Remote Mount (STD)	\$0.00
Engine Options	Engine Intake Water Strainer (STD)	\$0.00
Engine Options	Heavy Duty Prop/Acme 2907 16 x 13/ Compatible with L96, HO 450, ZZ6	\$130.00
Gel Coat Scheme	Core	\$0.00
Hull Main Front	Silver Metal Flake MF	\$897.00
Hull Base	White Frost	\$0.00
Fiberglass Swim Step	Silver Metal Flake MF	\$488.00
Tower	DROPZONE Auto Tower (White) Tube	\$0.00
Tower Accent	Silver Metal Flake MF	\$1,051.00
Tower Two-tone Accent	Onyx Black	\$204.00
01a Decal STD	Ri-style Gloss Black-lined Matte Black Badge Package (2-40" "Centurion" badges, 2 model designators, 2-9" Interior "Centurion" badges.	\$154.00
Upholstery Scheme	All Hex	\$897.00
Upholstery Main	White Frost	\$0.00
Upholstery Base	Stone Gray	\$0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent	Onyx Black	\$0.00
Upholstery Hex Accent 2	Whisper Gray	\$0.00
Upholstery Welt	Onyx Black	\$0.00
Upholstery Stitching Accent	Upholstery Stitching Black	\$277.00
Dash Accent	White Frost	\$0.00
Dash Stitching Accent	Dash Stitching Accent - Black	\$0.00
Interior Side Panel	Silver Metal Flake MF	\$324.00
Gator Step Flooring Scheme	Gator Step 2-Color Centurion Cut	\$3,375.00
Gator Step 1st Color Top (N/A on Standard Floor)	GS Silver Cloud	\$0.00
Gator Step 2nd Color Middle	GS Shark Fin	\$0.00
Stereo	Centurion COVERFIRE 2.0 by Roswell Full Cockpit and Surf Audio Package w/BLACK Speakers, Integrated ICE Stereo, AM/FM USB On- Screen Controls, with BLACK Roswell Element 8" Interior Spkrs, Element 12" Sub (Only available on the DropZone Auto Tower)	\$9,800.00
Stereo Options	Centurion Coverfire 2.0 Tower Speaker Covers Pr.	\$220.00
Tower Accessories	BombShell 2.0 BLACK Strapless Racks by Roswell Swivel Lower Mount w/ Flag Holders	\$5,142.00
Telematics	Osmosis - Centurion RECON	\$0.00
Wake Sports Options	Bow Tank (STD)	\$0.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Bow Ballast Bag	\$1,144.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Rear Ballast Bags	\$2,615.00
Wake Sports Options	Plug-N-Play Rear TRANSOM Ballast Bag	\$1,144.00
Wake Sports Options	QuickSurf Pro System	\$2,516.00
Wake Sports Options	RAMFILL 2 "The Baller" (replaces pumped sub-floor ballast)	\$4,327.00

Wake Plate Options	Centurion "Silent Stinger" Wake Plate w/ Forced Water Induction to Disperse Exhaust and Reduce Noise	\$817.00
Canvas Options	Bimini Sewlong for DropZone Auto Tower (Black Only)	\$4,887.00
Canvas Options	Cover by Great Lakes Boat Tops (Gray Only w/ Hang Tyte)	\$1,552.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Billet Wireless Clamping Phone Charger by ProtoMet (STD)	\$0.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Bow Filler Cushion	\$416.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Centurion Removable Cooler by AO w/ Carbon Finish STD	\$0.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Centurion ROV Camera & Fuel Usage System (Range of View)	\$2,183.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Flip Up Stadium Seating (Port)	\$898.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Friction Storage Mat Charcoal	\$0.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	HD Slide Seat Component: 1st Lean-back (must be ordered with slide seat	\$366.00
Comon Convenience, Graing Options	w/ receptacles)	
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	HD Slide Seat Component: 2nd Lean-back (must be ordered with slide seat w/ receptacles)	\$366.00
Comfort/ Convenience/ Styling Options	Ski Pylon	\$0.00
Rub Rail	Black Stainless Steel Rub Rail	\$0.00
Heating & Seating	2nd Snorkle for 3-Outlet Heater	\$106.00
Heating & Seating	Cobra Racing Driver's Seat w/Swivel and SS Flip Up Bolster	\$0.00
•	Heater 3 Outlets	\$1,260.00
Heating & Seating	Walk-through Wind Dam	\$317.00
Heating & Seating	Interior Limo Lighting	\$585.00
Lighting	Techniq Underwater Transom LED Pair	\$1,061.00
Lighting	Rear View Mirror (STD)	\$0.00
Rear View Mirror	2-Battery Package with Control Center w/Turbo M212 Inboat Battery	\$392.00
2-Battery Package	Charger 12v Dual 12 Amps	•
Dash Systems	Centurion Touch Revo SxS HD Dash System w/ ICE Integrated Stereo Control (STD)	\$0.00
Trailer	Tandem Axle Extreme: 7 Gage Steel, Disc Brakes both HD Axles, Large Prop Guard Rollers, Stainless Retractable Transom Straps (Pr.), Radial	\$0.00
	Tires & 5-yr Warranty	60.00
Trailer Color	Onyx Black	\$0.00
Trailer Wheels	Extreme 15" Standard Aluminum Wheels (5 or 6 Lug)	\$0.00
10f Trailer Spare Tire	Extreme Spare Tire & Rim (15" Aluminum 5-Lug)	\$591.00
10fa Trailer Spare Tire Accessories	a Spare Tire Rack Weld-on Under-mount	\$400.00
10g Trailer Tread	Match to GatorStep Flooring on the rest of the order	\$0.00
10i Trailer Options	10ib Extreme-ly Large Steps w/ 15" LEDs	\$658.00
10i Trailer Options	10ic Extreme Rear Boarding Steps	\$297.00
10i Trailer Options	Extreme Patented Pivot Hitch	\$496.00
Shipping	Ri230 North American (Domestic) Shipping	\$2,570.00
Tariff	PEG Precious Metals Surcharge on Catalyzed Engine	\$781.38
Tariff	US Import Tariffs	\$2,142.00
11 North America Industries Fees	11b Grow Boating Fee \$92/ WSIA Waterways Preservation Fund \$10	\$102.00
	Product Price:	\$144,920.00
	Mfg Opt. Total (minus base options):	\$70,576.38
	Total SRP Price:	\$215,496.38
	Product Retail Price:	\$0.00
	Freight:	(Not Taxed) \$0.00
	Prep:	(Not Taxed) \$0.00

Frieddic Retail Frice: \$0.00

Freight: (Not Taxed) \$0.00

Prep: (Not Taxed) \$0.00

Sales Tax (0%): \$0.00

Total Retail Price: \$0.00

Page 2 of 2